CARSON John Joseph

Born: Oct 1875 Dodworth, Yorkshire, England
Died: 22 Apr 1946 (71) Masterton, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

WW1, Reserves

Father: John Andrew Carson 1841 - 1938
Mother: Ruth Ann Fossey 1848 - 1889

Married: 21 Mar 1895

TANTRUM Susannah (Susie)

Born: 20 Feb 1875 Thames, NZ

Died: 20 Apr 1957 (82) Napier, NZ
Buried: Hastings NZ, cemetery cremated

Father: Edwin Tantrum 1849 - 1935
Mother: Mary Banks 1852 - 1929
Children:

Carson Lislie (Nelson)

Born: 2 Jun 1893

Died: 19 Jul 1980 (87)

Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

Married: 3 May 1926

Beckett Harold Esmonde

Born: 31 Jul 1897

Died: 3 Oct 1971 (74)

Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

WW1, enlisted 24 Aug 1916, Private, 14™"
reinforcements, 2" Battalion, F Co

Carson Sadie Clara

Born: 23 Oct 1902 Fielding, NZ
Died: 20 Nov 1965 (63) Hastings, NZ
Buried: Hastings NZ, cemetery cremated

Married: (1) 1 May 1923

Cl1



Manson Clive
Born: 16 Mar 1899
Died: 16 Jun 1960 (61)
Buried:

WW2, ballots
Married: (2") 1941
MacDonald Olive Eva
Born: 27 Nov 1910
Died:

Buried:

Married: (2"9)

Peters
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)

Trembath

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

10 Jun 2008 (98)

Andrew John Vincent
14 Jun 1892
24 Aug 1969 (77)
Hastings NZ, cemetery cremated
WW1, enlisted 19 Oct 1915, Rifleman, 3™
reinforcements, 2" Battalion, F Co

Otaki, Nz
Hamilton, NZ
Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

22 Oct 1938

Woodville, NZ
Hastings

19 Dec 1928

Elsie Lillian

7 Jan 1895
27 Jun 1974 (79)

Waihi, NZ
Auckland, NZ

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

John on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as

mill hand, with 4 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919

Cl1

John
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Fielding
Fielding
Raurimu

Mill Hand
Mill Hand
Mill Hand
Yardman
Yardman

Timber Yardman

Susannah

Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Fielding
Fielding
Raurimu

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1928
1935
1938

1946
1949
1954
1957

1928
1935
1938

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

Cl1

Rangataua
Masterton
Masterton

Harold
Hastings
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Clive

Mason & Clark Siding

Raurimu
Raurimu

Tamaki
Tamaki
Tamaki
Tamaki

Andrew
New Plymouth
Hastings
Gisborne

Masterton

Havelock Nth
Havelock Nth
Havelock Nth
Havelock Nth
Havelock Nth

Yardman
Yardman
Yardman

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Retired

Retired

Machinest
Machinest

Timber Wkr
Timber Wkr
Timber Wkr

Machinest

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Retired
Retired
Retired

Planer Machinest

Rangataua Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married

Lislie

Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Widow

Masterton Widow

Sadie

M & C Sid Married
Raurimu Married
Raurimu Married

Olive
Tamaki Married
Tamaki Married
Tamaki Married
Elsie

New Ply.  Married

Sadie

Masterton Married
Havelock Nth Married
Havelock Nth Married
Havelock Nth Married
Havelock Nth Married



