CARSON John Joseph

Born: Oct 1875 Dodworth, Yorkshire, England

Died: 22 Apr 1946 (71) Masterton, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

WW1, Reserves

Father: John Andrew Carson 1841 – 1938 Mother: Ruth Ann Fossey 1848 - 1889

Married: 21 Mar 1895

TANTRUM Susannah (Susie)

Born: 20 Feb 1875 Thames, NZ
Died: 20 Apr 1957 (82) Napier, NZ
Buried: Hastings NZ, cemetery cremated

Father: Edwin Tantrum 1849 – 1935 Mother: Mary Banks 1852 - 1929

Children:

Carson Lislie (Nelson)

Born: 2 Jun 1893

Died: 19 Jul 1980 (87)

Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

Married: 3 May 1926

Beckett Harold Esmonde

Born: 31 Jul 1897 Died: 3 Oct 1971 (74)

Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

WW1, enlisted 24 Aug 1916, Private, 14th

reinforcements, 2nd Battalion, F Co

Carson Sadie Clara

Born: 23 Oct 1902 Fielding, NZ Died: 20 Nov 1965 (63) Hastings, NZ Buried: Hastings NZ, cemetery cremated

Married: (1st) 1 May 1923

C11 1

Manson Clive

Born: 16 Mar 1899 Otaki, NZ
Died: 16 Jun 1960 (61) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW2, ballots

Married: (2nd) 1941

MacDonald Olive Eva Born: 27 Nov 1910 Died: 10 Jun 2008 (98)

Buried:

Married: (2nd) 22 Oct 1938

Peters Andrew John Vincent

Born: 14 Jun 1892 Woodville, NZ Died: 24 Aug 1969 (77) Hastings Buried: Hastings NZ, cemetery cremated

WW1, enlisted 19 Oct 1915, Rifleman, 3rd

reinforcements, 2nd Battalion, F Co

Married: (1st) 19 Dec 1928

Trembath Elsie Lillian

Born: 7 Jan 1895 Waihi, NZ Died: 27 Jun 1974 (79) Auckland, NZ

Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

John on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as mill hand, with 4 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

	John			Susannah	
1896	Weraroa	Mill Hand	Weraroa	Married	
1900	Weraroa	Mill Hand	Weraroa	Married	
1905/06	Weraroa	Mill Hand	Weraroa	Married	
1911	Fielding	Yardman	Fielding	Married	
1914	Fielding	Yardman	Fielding	Married	
1919	Raurimu	Timber Yardman	Raurimu	Married	

C11 2

1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Rangataua Masterton Masterton	Yardman Yardman Yardman	Rangataua Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married Married
	Harold		Lislie	
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Hastings Masterton	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Retired Retired	Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
	Clive		Sadie	
1928 1935 1938	Mason & Clark Si Raurimu Raurimu	ding Planer Machinest Machinest Machinest	M & C Sid Raurimu Raurimu	Married Married Married
1946 1949 1954 1957	Tamaki Tamaki Tamaki Tamaki	Timber Wkr Timber Wkr Timber Wkr Machinest	Olive Tamaki Tamaki Tamaki	Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938	Andrew New Plymouth Hastings Gisborne	Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter	Elsie New Ply.	Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Masterton Havelock Nth Havelock Nth Havelock Nth Havelock Nth Havelock Nth	Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Retired Retired Retired	Sadie Masterton Havelock N Havelock N Havelock N	th Married th Married

C11 3